
From: Vankeerbergen, Bernadette
To: Savage, Shari; Pace, Lauren K.; Acuff, Joni E.
Cc: Haddad, Deborah; Steinmetz, Brad
Subject: Art Education 5687
Date: Monday, October 19, 2020 9:14:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Dear all,
 
The Arts and Humanities 1 Panel of the ASC Curriculum Committee recently reviewed a request to
create Art Education 5687.
 
The panel unanimously approved the request with one contingency and a few comments:
 

Contingency: Curriculum map submitted has not been updated to provide information on
where the course fits and at what level it will fulfill the major goal(s). Please provide updated
map (and more generally, please make sure to update map with all courses in the major.)

 
Comments:

P. 3: Outdated disability services statement. Use the statement that was updated in
2016: https://slds.osu.edu/articles/updated-syllabus-statement-for-disability-
accommodations/
P. 3: Kellie Brennan is no longer the Title IX coordinator for Ohio State.
P. 4: Grading scale: B- should be 80% to 82%.

 
Please make sure to adjust the form in curriculum.osu.edu. This is a dual career course. However,
the selected subsidy level is baccalaureate and the intended rank only goes up to senior. A 5000-
level course should be marked as doctoral and the intended students should be junior, senior,
master’s, and doctoral.
 
I will return the course request in a minute so that the Department can address the feedback of the
Panel.
 
Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Brad Steinmetz (faculty Chair of the A&H1
Panel; cc’d on this email), or me.
 
Many thanks,
Bernadette
 
 

Bernadette Vankeerbergen, Ph.D.
Program Director, Curriculum and Assessment
College of Arts and Sciences
154D Denney Hall, 164 Annie & John Glenn Ave.
Columbus, OH 43210

mailto:vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu
mailto:savage.12@osu.edu
mailto:pace.162@osu.edu
mailto:acuff.12@osu.edu
mailto:haddad.2@osu.edu
mailto:steinmetz.25@osu.edu
https://slds.osu.edu/articles/updated-syllabus-statement-for-disability-accommodations/
https://slds.osu.edu/articles/updated-syllabus-statement-for-disability-accommodations/



Phone: 614-688-5679 / Fax: 614-292-6303
http://asccas.osu.edu
 
 

http://asccas.osu.edu/

